[bookmark: _GoBack]The Water Permits Division is responsible for the issuance of Louisiana Pollutant Discharge Elimination (LPDES) permits, Sewage Sludge and Biosolids permits, Sewage Sludge Transporter Registrations, water quality standards development, water quality assessments, water quality modeling and total maximum daily loads (TMDLs), and Clean Water Act Section 401 water quality certifications.

For questions related to construction/demolition debris landfills and emergency debris sites discharges, contact Kim Corts at (225) 219-3208 or kimberly.corts@la.gov  or Jenniffer Sheppard at (225) 219-3197 or jenniffer.sheppard@la.gov. The LPDES General Permit LAG780000 for Discharges from Construction and Demolition Debris and Woodwaste Landfills is located at http://www.deq.louisiana.gov/portal/Portals/0/permits/lpdes/pdf/LAG780000%209-25-12.pdf.

For questions related to sanitary wastewater discharges, contact Todd Franklin at (225) 219-3209 or jeremy.franklin@la.gov  or Amanda Vincent at (225) 219-3188 or amanda.vincent@la.gov. 
 
For questions related to overflows and bypasses, contact Bruce Fielding at (225) 219-3193 or bruce.fielding@la.gov.

For questions related to discharges from construction activities, contact Debbie Bissett at (225) 219-3603 or debbie.bissett@la.gov or Kim Corts at (225) 219-3208 or kimberly.corts@la.gov.  The LPDES General Permit LAR100000 for Storm Water Discharges from Construction Activities 5 Acres or More is located at http://www.deq.louisiana.gov/portal/Portals/0/permits/lpdes/General%20Permits%20Word/2014%20FINAL%20LAR100000.pdf.

For questions related to sewage sludge or transportation of sewage sludge, contact Ronda Burtch at (225) 219-3213 or ronda.burtch@la.gov.  The Sewage Sludge website is located at http://www.deq.louisiana.gov/portal/DIVISIONS/WaterPermits/SewageSludgeandBiosolids.aspx.

For questions related to industrial discharges, contact Jenniffer Sheppard at (225) 219-3197 or Jenniffer.sheppard@la.gov or Bruce Fielding at (225) 219-3231 or bruce.fielding@la.gov.

For short-term and emergency discharges, please refer to LPDES General Permit LAG420000.  Questions may be directed to Kim Corts at (225) 219-3193 or kimberly.corts@la.gov or Michelle Bickham at (225) 219-3193 or michelle.bickham@la.gov. The LPDES General Permit LAG420000 can be located at 

For questions related to water quality certifications, contact Elizabeth Johnson at (225) 219-3225 or elizabeth.johnson@la.gov. 
See http://www.deq.louisiana.gov/portal/DIVISIONS/WaterPermits/WaterQualityCertifications.aspx.
  
For questions related to ambient water quality analytical data, contact Jamie Phillippe at (225) 219-0944 or jamie.phillippe@la.gov. 
See http://www.deq.louisiana.gov/portal/DIVISIONS/WaterPermits/WaterQualityAssessment/AmbientWaterQualityMonitoringData.aspx.

For questions related to water quality standards and assessments, contact Amanda Vincent at (225) 219-3188 or amanda.vincent@la.gov or Al Hindrichs at (225) 219-4054 or al.hindrichs@la.gov. 
See http://www.deq.louisiana.gov/portal/DIVISIONS/WaterPermits/WaterQualityStandardsAssessment.aspx.

For questions related to water quality modeling or Total Maximum Daily Loads (TMDLs), contact Chuck Berger at (225) 219-3366 or chuck.berger@la.gov. 
See http://www.deq.louisiana.gov/portal/DIVISIONS/WaterPermits/TotalMaximumDailyLoadTMDLProgram.aspx.

For all other questions related to water discharges or water quality, please contact Scott Guilliams, Water Permits Division at (225) 219-9371.

The Water Permits Division Webpage, which contains more information, is located at: http://www.deq.louisiana.gov/portal/DIVISIONS/WaterPermits.aspx


